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IMPORTANT! READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

WARNING

1

UK

WARNING DO NOT make any modification to this enhanced child
restraint or use it along with component parts from other
manufacturers.
WARNING DO NOT use this enhanced child restraint if it has damaged
or missing parts.

WARNING Be sure that the enhanced child restraint is installed in such a
way that no part of it interferes with movable seats or in the operation of
vehicle doors.
WARNING Never use the car seat on a vehicle seat with an activated
front airbag. This does not apply to so-called side airbags. The large-
volume front airbag expands explosively and may cause your child
serious injury or even death.
WARNING The base must always be secured correctly in the vehicle even
when not in use. In case of an emergency brake or accident, an
unsecured base (with car seat) may injure other passengers or yourself. 
WARNING NEVER hold a baby in your lap in a vehicle. The forces
released in a collision are way too high for any person to hold on to the
baby. Never secure yourself and the child with only one vehicle seat belt.

SAFETY IN THE VEHICLE

SAFETY FOR THE CHILD

WARNING Never leave the child unattended in a vehicle.
WARNING The plastic parts of the car seat can heat up in the sun. Your
child can suffer burns from this.
WARNING DO NOT place a rear-facing enhanced child restraint in front
seat with activated front airbag. Death or serious injury may occur.

NOTE! Beemoo Revolve i-Size ISOFIX Base is only compatible with
Beemoo Revolve i-Size Infant Car Seat and the Beemoo i-Size Toddler
car seat (sold seperately). 
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PROTECTING THE VEHICLE 

Traces of use and/or discoloration can appear on some vehicle seats
made from delicate materials (e.g., velour, leather, etc.) if car seats
are used. You can avoid this by putting, e.g., a blanket or a towel
underneath the car seat.

WHAT TO DO AFTER AN ACCIDENT

WARNING An accident may cause damage to the base and car seat
which is not directly visible. Exchange the seat immediately after an
accident. In case of doubt, contact the retailer or manufacturer.

NOTE! Protect your child and the car seat from intense sun exposure
(e.g., by placing a light cloth over the seat or by placing sunshades on
the vehicles windows).
NOTE! Take your child out of the car seat as often as possible to
relieve pressure from the spine. Take breaks during longer car
journeys for this purpose. Also ensure that you do not leave your
baby for too long in the car seat even when not in the vehicle.
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Baby’s Length Baby’s Weight

40-87 cm ≤13 kg

3

PARTS LIST

1. Rotation Button
2. ISOFIX Adjuster Button
3. ISOFIX Connector Arms 
4. Child Restraint Release Strap 
5. Support leg
6. Support Leg Adjustment Button

Baby’s Length Baby’s Weight

40-105 cm ≤19,5 kg

Base with infant car seat

Base with toddler car seat

1 2 
3

6

5

4
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INSTALLATION CONCERNS

WARNING The base must always be secured correctly in the vehicle even
when not in use. In case of an emergency brake or accident, an
unsecured car seat may injure other passengers or yourself.

This is part of an i-Size Enhanced Child Restraint System. It is approved
according to Regulation No. 129, for use in i-Size compatible vehicle
seating positions as indicated by vehicle Manufacturers in the vehicle
users’ manual. Always check before buying the i-Size ISOFIX base, infant
or toddler car seat whether they can be properly installed in your vehicle. 

WARNING Never use the base and car seat on a vehicle seat with an
activated front airbag. This does not apply to so-called side airbags. The
large-volume front airbag expands explosively and may cause your child
serious injury or even death. 

Correct position in the vehicle

AIRBAG



UK

5

CARE AND MAINTENANCE
Wipe with a damp cloth.
 Do not use abrasive cleaners or strong chemicals, nor abrasive
sponges or brushes.

BASE INSTALLATION
1. Attach the ISOFIX guides to the vehicle’s ISOFIX anchor points (see
vehicle owner’s manual). The ISOFIX guides can protect the surface of the
vehicle seat from being torn. They can also guide the ISOFIX connectors.
2. Unfold the support leg from storage compartment. 
3. Extend the ISOFIX connectors by pressing the ISOFIX adjustment button
while pulling on the connector. 

1 2 3

4. Press the ISOFIX adjustment button to adjust the ISOFIX connectors.
Line up the ISOFIX connectors with the ISOFIX guides, and then click both
ISOFIX connectors into the ISOFIX anchor points. Make sure that both
ISOFIX connectors are securely attached to the vehicle’s ISOFIX anchor
points. There should be two audible clicks and the colors of the indicators
on both ISOFIX connectors should be completely green. Check to make
sure the base is securely installed by pulling on both ISOFIX connectors.
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5. After placing the base on the vehicle seat, extend the support leg to
floor. When the support leg is installed correctly, the support leg indicator
will show green. Red will be shown when installed incorrectly. The
support leg has multiple positions. When the support leg indicator shows
red this means the support leg is in the wrong position. Make sure the
support leg is in full contact with the vehicle floor pan. Squeeze the
support leg adjustment button, then shorten the support leg upwards.
6. The completely assembled base is shown in figure 6. The ISOFIX
connectors must be attached and locked onto the ISOFIX anchor points.
The support leg must be installed correctly with the green indicator.

NOTE! Always make sure the support support leg has direct contact with
the floor and is in locked position even when the child is not in it.

4 5 6

1

2OK

Removing the Base

7. To remove the base from the vehicle seat, push the secondary lock
buttons first and then press the ISOFIX releasing buttons on the ISOFIX
connectors before removing the base from the vehicle seat.
8. For transporting, press ISOFIX adjustment button and move the ISOFIX
connectors back into the storage position. 

87

12
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VARNING
VIKTIGT! LÄS NOGA OCH FÖRVARA FÖR FRAMTIDA BRUK.

VARNING Gör INTE några ändringar på denna förstärkta bilbarnstol
eller använd den tillsammans med komponenter från andra tillverkare.
VARNING Använd INTE detta bilbarnstolssystem om det har skadade
eller saknade delar.

VARNING Placera INTE något annat än de rekommenderade
innerkuddarna i denna bilbarnstol. Se till att den förstärkta
skyddsanordningen för barn är monterad på ett sådant sätt att ingen del
av den kommer i vägen för flyttbara säten eller för fordonsdörrarnas
funktion.
VARNING Använd aldrig bilbarnstolen på ett fordonssäte med en
aktiverad frontkrockkudde. Detta gäller inte för s.k. sidokrockkuddar.
Den storvolymiga frontkrockkudden expanderar explosionsartat och kan
orsaka allvarliga skador på ditt barn eller till och med dödsfall.
VARNING Bilbarnstolen måste alltid vara korrekt fastspänd i bilen, även
när den inte används. I händelse av en nödbromsning eller olycka kan en
osäkrad bilbarnstol skada andra passagerare eller dig själv.
VARNING Håll ALDRIG ett spädbarn i knät i en bil. Krafterna som uppstår
vid en kollision är alldeles för stora för att någon person ska kunna hålla
fast barnet. Spänn aldrig fast dig själv och barnet med endast ett
säkerhetsbälte i bilen.

SÄKERHET I FORDONET

OBS! Beemoo Revolve i-Size ISOFIX-bas är endast kompatibel med
Beemoo Revolve i-Size babyskydd och Beemoo i-Size bilbarnstol för
småbarn (säljs separat).

SÄKERHET FÖR BARNET

VARNING Lämna aldrig barnet utan uppsikt i ett fordon.
VARNING Plastdelarna på bilbarnstolen kan värmas upp i solen. Ditt
barn kan få brännskador av detta.
VARNING Placera INTE en bakåtvänd förstärkt bilbarnstol i framsätet
med aktiverad krockkudde fram. Dödsfall eller allvarliga personskador
kan inträffa.
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SKYDDA FORDONET

På vissa bilsäten av ömtåliga material (t.ex. velour, läder etc.) kan det
uppstå bruksspår och/eller missfärgningar om bilsätet används. Du
kan undvika detta genom att t.ex. lägga en filt eller en handduk under
bilsätet.

OBS! Skydda ditt barn och bilbarnstolen från intensiv solexponering
(t.ex. genom att lägga en lätt trasa över stolen eller genom att
montera solskydd på bilens fönster).
OBS! Ta ut ditt barn ur bilbarnstolen så ofta som möjligt för att
avlasta ryggraden. Ta pauser under längre bilresor för detta ändamål.
Se också till att du inte lämnar barnet för länge i bilbarnstolen, även
när du inte är i bilen.

VAD DU SKA GÖRA EFTER EN OLYCKA

VARNING En olycka kan orsaka skador på bilbarnstolen som inte är
direkt synliga. Byt ut bilbarnstolen omedelbart efter en olycka. Kontakta
återförsäljaren eller tillverkaren vid tveksamheter.
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1. Rotationsknapp
2. ISOFIX justeringsknapp
3. ISOFIX anslutningsarmar
4. Frigöringsband för
fasthållningsanordning för barn
5. Knapp för felaktig användning
6. Stödben
7. Knapp för justering av stödben

DELAR

Barnets längd Barnets vikt

40-87 cm ≤13 kg

Barnets längd Barnets vikt

40-105 cm ≤19,5 kg

Bas med babyskydd

Bas med bilbarnstol

1 2 
3

6

5

4
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VIKTIGT VID INSTALLATION

VARNING Basen måste alltid vara korrekt fastspända i bilen, även när de
inte används. I händelse av en nödbromsning eller olycka kan en osäkrad
bilbarnstol skada andra passagerare eller dig själv.

Detta är en i-Size förbättrad fasthållningsanordning för barn. Den är
godkänd enligt föreskrifter nr 129, för användning i i-Size-kompatibla
fordonssäten enligt vad som anges av fordonstillverkaren i fordonets
bruksanvisning. Kontrollera alltid innan du köper en i-Size bilbarnstol om
stolen kan monteras korrekt i din bil.

VARNING Använd aldrig bilbarnstolen på ett fordonssäte med en
aktiverad frontkrockkudde. Detta gäller inte för s.k. sidokrockkuddar. Den
storvolymiga frontkrockkudden expanderar explosionsartat och kan
orsaka allvarliga skador på ditt barn eller till och med dödsfall.

Korrekt position i fordonet

AIRBAG
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SKÖTSEL OCH UNDERHÅLL
Torka av med en fuktig trasa.
Använd inte slipande rengöringsmedel eller starka kemikalier, och
inte heller slipande svampborstar.

INSTALLATION AV BAS
1. Fäst ISOFIX-guiderna i bilens ISOFIX-förankringspunkter (se bilens
instruktionsbok). ISOFIX-styrningarna kan skydda bilsätets yta från att
slitas sönder. De kan också styra ISOFIX-kontakterna.
2. Fäll ut stödbenet från förvaringsfacket.
3. Förläng ISOFIX-anslutningarna genom att trycka på ISOFIX-
justeringsknappen samtidigt som du drar i anslutningen.

1 2 3

4. Tryck på ISOFIX-justeringsknappen för att justera ISOFIX-
anslutningarna. Rikta in ISOFIX-anslutningarna med ISOFIX-guiderna och
klicka sedan fast båda ISOFIX-anslutningarna i ISOFIX-
förankringspunkterna. Kontrollera att båda ISOFIX-kontakterna är
ordentligt fastsatta i bilens ISOFIX-förankringspunkter. Det ska höras två
hörbara klick och indikatorerna på båda ISOFIX-kontakterna ska vara helt
gröna. Kontrollera att basen är ordentligt installerad genom att dra i båda
ISOFIX-kontakterna.
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5. När du har placerat basen på bilsätet ska du sträcka ut stödbenet till
golvet. När stödbenet är korrekt installerat visas grönt på stödbenets
indikator. Vid felaktig installation visas rött. Stödbenet har flera lägen. När
stödbensindikatorn visar rött betyder det att stödbenet är i fel läge. Se till
att stödbenet har full kontakt med fordonets golvplatta. Tryck in knappen
för justering av stödbenet och förkorta sedan stödbenet uppåt.
6. Det helt monterade underredet visas i figur 6. ISOFIX-kopplingarna
måste fästas och låsas fast i ISOFIX-förankringspunkterna. Stödbenet
måste vara korrekt monterat med den gröna indikatorn.

OBS! Se alltid till att stödbenet har direktkontakt med golvet och är i låst
läge även när barnet inte sitter i babyskyddet/bilbarnstolen.

4 5 6

1

2OK

Avlägsna basen

7. För att ta bort basen från bilsätet, tryck först på de sekundära
låsknapparna och tryck sedan på ISOFIX-frigöringsknapparna på ISOFIX-
kontakterna innan du tar bort basen från bilsätet.
8. För transport, tryck på ISOFIX-justeringsknappen och flytta tillbaka
ISOFIX-fästena till förvaringsläget.

87
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VIKTIGT! LES NØYE OG BEHOLD FOR FREMTIDIG REFERANSE.

ADVARSEL

ADVARSEL IKKE gjør noen endringer på dette forsterkede
barnesikringssetet eller bruk det sammen med komponentdeler fra
andre produsenter.
ADVARSEL IKKE bruk dette forsterkede barnesikringssetet hvis det har
skadede eller manglende deler.

ADVARSEL Sørg for at det forsterkede barnesikringssetet er installert på
en måte som gjør at ingen deler kommer i veien for bevegelige seter eller
funksjonen til bildører.
ADVARSEL Bruk aldri bilsetet på et kjøretøysete med aktivert frontairbag.
Dette gjelder ikke såkalte sideairbags. Den store frontairbagen blåses
opp med stor kraft og kan forårsake alvorlige skader eller dødsfall hos
barnet.
ADVARSEL Basen må alltid være korrekt sikret i bilen, selv når den ikke
er i bruk. Ved nødbremsing eller ulykke kan en usikret base (med bilsete)
skade andre passasjerer eller deg selv.
ADVARSEL HOLD ALDRI en baby på fanget i bilen. Kreftene som frigjøres
ved en kollisjon er altfor store for at noen kan holde fast på barnet. Sikre
aldri deg selv og barnet med kun ett bilbelte.

SIKKERHET I KJØRETØYET

MERK! Beemoo Revolve i-Size ISOFIX-base er kun kompatibel med
Beemoo Revolve i-Size babystol og Beemoo i-Size småbarnsstol
(selges separat).

SIKKERHET FOR BARNET

ADVARSEL Forlat aldri barnet uten tilsyn i bilen.
ADVARSEL Plastdelene på bilsetet kan bli varme i solen. Barnet kan få
forbrenninger av dette.
ADVARSEL IKKE plasser et bakovervendt forsterket barnesikringssete i
forsetet med aktivert frontairbag. Dette kan føre til dødsfall eller alvorlig
skade.
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BESKYTTELSE AV BILSETET

På enkelte bilseter av ømfintlige materialer (f.eks. velur eller skinn)
kan det oppstå trykkmerker eller misfarging. Dette kan unngås ved å
legge f.eks. et teppe eller et håndkle under bilstolen.

MERK! Beskytt barnet og bilstolen mot direkte sollys (f.eks. ved å
legge et lett klede over stolen eller bruke solskjerming på bilrutene).
MERK! Ta barnet ut av bilstolen jevnlig for å avlaste ryggraden. Ta
pauser under lange kjøreturer. Pass også på at barnet ikke sitter for
lenge i stolen, selv når bilen står stille.

HVA DU SKAL GJØRE ETTER EN ULYKKE

ADVARSEL En ulykke kan forårsake skader på bilstolen som ikke er
direkte synlige. Bytt ut den umiddelbart etter en ulykke. Kontakt
forhandler eller produsent ved tvil.
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1. Rotasjonsknapp
2. ISOFIX-justeringsknapp
3. ISOFIX-kontaktarmer
4. Utløserstropp for barnesikringsutstyr
5. Sikkerhetsknapp
6. Støtteben
7. Knapp for justering av støtteben

DELE

Barnets lengde Barnets vekt

40-87 cm ≤13 kg

Barnets lengde Barnets vekt

40-105 cm ≤19,5 kg

Base med babystol

Base med bilbarnestol

1 2 
3

6

5

4
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VIKTIG VED INSTALLASJON

ADVARSEL Basen må alltid festes korrekt, også når de ikke er i bruk. En
løs bilstol kan skade passasjerer ved bråstopp eller ulykke.

Dette er et i-Size Enhanced Child Restraint System, godkjent i henhold til
regulativ nr. 129, for bruk i i-Size-kompatible bilseter som angitt av
bilprodusenten i bilens bruksanvisning. Før du kjøper i-Size-
bilbarnestolen, må du alltid sjekke om stolen kan monteres på riktig måte
i kjøretøyet ditt.

ADVARSEL Bruk aldri bilbarnestolen på et bilsete med aktivert
frontkollisjonspute. Dette gjelder ikke såkalte sidekollisjonsputer. En
frontkollisjonspute utløses eksplosivt og kan føre til alvorlige skader på
barnet eller til og med dødsfall.

Riktig posisjon i kjøretøyet

AIRBAG
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STELL OG VEDLIKEHOLD
Tørk av med en fuktig klut.
Ikke bruk skurende rengjøringsmidler, sterke kjemikalier, eller ru
svamper.

INSTALLASJON AV BASE
1. Fest ISOFIX-føringene til bilens ISOFIX-forankringspunkter (se bilens
instruksjonsbok). ISOFIX-føringene kan beskytte bilsetets overflate mot
rifter. De kan også styre ISOFIX-kontaktene.
2. Brett ut støttebenet fra oppbevaringsrommet.
3. Trekk ut ISOFIX-kontaktene ved å trykke på ISOFIX-justeringsknappen
mens du trekker i kontakten.

1 2 3

4. Trykk på ISOFIX-justeringsknappen for å justere ISOFIX-kontaktene. Rett
inn ISOFIX-kontaktene med ISOFIX-føringene, og klikk deretter begge
ISOFIX-kontaktene inn i ISOFIX-forankringspunktene. Kontroller at begge
ISOFIX-kontaktene er godt festet til bilens ISOFIX-forankringspunkter. Det
skal høres to hørbare klikk, og fargene på indikatorene på begge ISOFIX-
kontaktene skal være helt grønne. Kontroller at basen er godt festet ved å
trekke i begge ISOFIX-kontaktene.
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5. Etter at basen er plassert på bilsetet, strekker du støttebenet ned til
gulvet. Når støttebenet er riktig montert, vil indikatoren for støttebenet
vise grønt. Når støttebenet er feil installert, vises rødt. Støttebenet har
flere posisjoner. Når støttebensindikatoren viser rødt, betyr det at
støttebenet er i feil posisjon. Sørg for at støttebenet er i full kontakt med
kjøretøyets gulvplate. Trykk på knappen for justering av støttebenet, og
forkort deretter støttebenet oppover.
6. Den ferdig monterte basen er vist i figur 6. ISOFIX-kontaktene må festes
og låses på ISOFIX-forankringspunktene. Støttebenet må være riktig
montert med den grønne indikatoren.

MERK! Sørg alltid for at støttebenet står stabilt og er låst, også når barnet
ikke sitter i stolen.

4 5 6

1

2OK

Fjerning av base

7. For å fjerne basen fra bilsetet må du først trykke på de sekundære
låseknappene og deretter trykke på ISOFIX-utløserknappene på ISOFIX-
kontaktene før du fjerner basen fra bilsetet.
8. For transport, trykk på ISOFIX-justeringsknappen og flytt ISOFIX-
kontaktene tilbake til oppbevaringsposisjon.

87
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VIGTIGT! LÆS NØJE OG GEM TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE.

ADVARSEL

ADVARSEL FORETAG IKKE ændringer på dette forstærkede
barnesikringsudstyr, og brug det ikke sammen med komponenter fra
andre producenter.
ADVARSEL BRUG IKKE dette forstærkede barnesikringsudstyr, hvis det
har beskadigede eller manglende dele.

ADVARSEL Sørg for at det forstærkede barnesikringsudstyr er installeret,
så ingen dele kommer i vejen for bevægelige sæder eller bilens døre.
ADVARSEL Brug aldrig bilsædet på et sæde med aktiveret frontairbag.
Dette gælder ikke såkaldte sideairbags. Den store frontairbag udvider sig
med stor kraft og kan forårsage alvorlige skader eller død hos barnet.
ADVARSEL Basen skal altid være korrekt fastgjort i bilen, selv når den
ikke er i brug. Ved nødbremsning eller ulykke kan en usikret base (med
bilsæde) skade dig selv eller andre passagerer.
ADVARSEL Hold ALDRIG et barn på skødet i bilen. Kræfterne ved en
kollision er alt for store til, at nogen kan holde barnet. Sikr aldrig dig selv
og barnet med kun ét sikkerhedsbelte.

SIKKERHED I KØRETØJET

BEMÆRK! Beemoo Revolve i-Size ISOFIX-base er kun kompatibel med
Beemoo Revolve i-Size babystol og Beemoo i-Size småbarnsstol
(sælges separat).

SIKKERHED FOR BARNET

ADVARSEL Forlad aldrig barnet uden opsyn i bilen.
ADVARSEL Plastdelene på bilsædet kan blive varme i solen. Barnet kan få
forbrændinger af dette.
ADVARSEL Placer IKKE et bagudvendt forstærket barnesikringsudstyr i
forsædet med aktiveret frontairbag. Dette kan medføre dødsfald eller
alvorlige skader.
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BESKYTTELSE AF KØRETØJET

Brugsspor og/eller misfarvning kan forekomme på nogle bilsæder
lavet af sarte materialer (f.eks. velour, læder osv.), hvis bilsæder
bruges. Dette kan undgås ved at lægge f.eks. et tæppe eller et
håndklæde under bilsædet.

BEMÆRK! Beskyt barnet og bilsædet mod stærk sollys (f.eks. ved at
lægge et let tæppe over sædet eller ved at sætte solskærme på bilens
vinduer).
 BEMÆRK! Tag barnet ud af bilsædet så ofte som muligt for at aflaste
trykket på rygsøjlen. Hold pauser under længere bilture til dette
formål. Sørg også for ikke at lade barnet sidde for længe i bilsædet,
selv når I ikke er i bilen.

HVAD SKAL GØRES EFTER EN ULYKKE

ADVARSEL En ulykke kan forårsage skader på basen og bilsædet, som
ikke er synlige. Udskift sædet straks efter en ulykke. Ved tvivl, kontakt
forhandler eller producent.
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1. Knap til rotation
2. ISOFIX-justeringsknap
3. ISOFIX-forbindelsesarme
4. Udløsningsstrop til sikkerhedssele
5. Indikator til korrekt installering
6. Støtteben
7. Knap til justering af støtteben

DELER

Babyens længde Babyens vægt

40-87 cm ≤13 kg

Babyens længde Babyens vægt

40-105 cm ≤19,5 kg

Base med babystol

Base med småbarnsstol

1 2 
3

6

5

4
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VIGTIGT VED INSTALLATION

ADVARSEL Basen skal altid være fastgjort korrekt i bilen, også når den
ikke er i brug. I tilfælde af en nødopbremsning eller en ulykke kan en
usikret autostol skade andre passagerer eller dig selv.

Dette er et i-Size Enhanced Child Restraint System. Den er godkendt i
henhold til regulativ nr. 129 til brug i i-Size-kompatible køretøjssæder som
angivet af køretøjsfabrikanterne i køretøjets brugsanvisning. Kontrollér
altid, før du køber i-Size-autostolen, om den kan monteres korrekt i dit
køretøj.

ADVARSEL Brug aldrig autostolen på et bilsæde med en aktiveret
frontairbag. Dette gælder ikke for de såkaldte sideairbags. Den store
frontairbag udvider sig eksplosivt og kan forårsage alvorlig skade på dit
barn eller endda dødsfald.

Korrekt position i køretøjet

AIRBAG
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PLEJE OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
Tørres af med en fugtig klud.
Brug ikke slibende rengøringsmidler eller skrappe kemikalier eller
ridsende svampebørster.

INSTALLATION AF BASE
1. Fastgør ISOFIX-styrene til bilens ISOFIX-forankringspunkter (se bilens
instruktionsbog). ISOFIX-styrene kan beskytte bilsædets overflade mod at
blive revet i stykker. De kan også styre ISOFIX-stikkene.
2. Fold støttebenet ud af opbevaringsrummet.
3. Forlæng ISOFIX-stikkene ved at trykke på ISOFIX-justeringsknappen,
mens der trækkes i stikket.

1 2 3

4. Tryk på ISOFIX-justeringsknappen for at justere ISOFIX-stikkene. Stil
ISOFIX-stikkene på linje med ISOFIX-styrene, og klik derefter begge ISOFIX-
stik ind i ISOFIX-forankringspunkterne. Sørg for, at begge ISOFIX-stik
sidder godt fast i bilens ISOFIX-forankringspunkter. Der skal være to
hørbare klik, og farverne på indikatorerne på begge ISOFIX-stik skal være
helt grønne. Kontrollér, at basen er sikkert monteret ved at trække i
begge ISOFIX-stik.
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5. Når basen er placeret på bilens sæde, skal støttebenet trækkes ned til
gulvet. Når støttebenet er monteret korrekt, vil støttebensindikatoren vise
grønt. Rød vises, når den er installeret forkert. Støttebenet har flere
positioner. Når støttebensindikatoren viser rødt, betyder det, at
støttebenet er i den forkerte position. Sørg for, at støttebenet er i fuld
kontakt med køretøjets gulvplade. Tryk på knappen til justering af
støttebenet, og afkort derefter støttebenet opad.
6. Den færdigsamlede base er vist i figur 6. ISOFIX-stikkene skal fastgøres
og låses på ISOFIX-forankringspunkterne. Støttebenet skal være monteret
korrekt med den grønne indikator.

BEMÆRK! Sørg altid for, at støttebenet har direkte kontakt med gulvet og
er i låst position, selv når barnet ikke sidder i det.

4 5 6

1

2OK

Fjernelse af basen

7. For at fjerne basen fra bilens sæde skal du først trykke på de
sekundære låseknapper og derefter trykke på ISOFIX-udløserknapperne
på ISOFIX-stikkene, før du fjerner basen fra bilens sæde.
8. Ved transport skal du trykke på ISOFIX-justeringsknappen og flytte
ISOFIX-stikkene tilbage til opbevaringspositionen.

87

12
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TÄRKEÄÄ! LUE HUOLELLISESTI JA SÄILYTÄ MYÖHEMPÄÄ KÄYTTÖÄ 
VARTEN.

VAROITUS

VAROITUS ÄLÄ tee muutoksia tähän parannettuun turvaistuimeen
äläkä käytä sitä muiden valmistajien osien kanssa.
VAROITUS ÄLÄ käytä tätä parannettua turvaistuinta, jos siinä on
vahingoittuneita tai puuttuvia osia.

VAROITUS Varmista, että parannettu turvaistuin on asennettu siten, ettei
mikään osa häiritse liikkuvia istuimia tai auton ovien toimintaa.
VAROITUS Älä koskaan käytä turvaistuinta ajoneuvon istuimella, jossa
etuturvatyyny on aktivoitu. Tämä ei koske ns. sivuturvatyynyjä.
Suurivolyyminen etuturvatyyny laajenee räjähtävästi ja voi aiheuttaa
lapselle vakavia vammoja tai kuoleman.
VAROITUS Jalusta on aina kiinnitettävä oikein ajoneuvoon, vaikka sitä ei
käytettäisi. Hätäjarrutuksessa tai onnettomuudessa kiinnittämätön
jalusta (turvaistuimen kanssa) voi vahingoittaa muita matkustajia tai
sinua itseäsi.
VAROITUS Älä koskaan pidä vauvaa sylissä ajoneuvossa. Kolarin
voimavaikutukset ovat liian suuria, jotta kukaan voisi pitää lasta kiinni.
Älä koskaan kiinnitä itseäsi ja lasta vain yhdellä turvavyöllä.

TURVALLISUUS AJONEUVOSSA

HUOM! Beemoo Revolve i-Size ISOFIX -jalusta on yhteensopiva vain
Beemoo Revolve i-Size -vauvanistuimen ja Beemoo i-Size -
taaperotuolin kanssa (myydään erikseen).

VAUVAN TURVALLISUUS

VAROITUS Älä koskaan jätä lasta ilman valvontaa ajoneuvoon.
VAROITUS Turvaistuimen muoviosat voivat kuumeta auringossa. Lapsi
voi saada palovammoja tästä.
VAROITUS Älä sijoita taaksepäin suunnattua parannettua turvaistuinta
etuistuimelle, jossa etuturvatyyny on aktivoitu. Tämä voi aiheuttaa
kuoleman tai vakavia vammoja.
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AJONEUVON SUOJAAMINEN

Joihinkin herkistä materiaaleista (esim. veluurista, nahasta jne.)
valmistettuihin ajoneuvojen istuimiin voi ilmestyä käytön jälkiä ja/tai
värimuutoksia, jos auton istuimia käytetään. Voit välttää tämän
laittamalla esimerkiksi peiton tai pyyhkeen auton istuimen alle.

HUOM! Suojaa lapsi ja turvaistuin voimakkaalta auringonpaisteelta
(esim. asettamalla kevyt kangas istuimen päälle tai käyttämällä
aurinkosuojaa auton ikkunoihin).
 HUOM! Ota lapsi turvaistuimesta niin usein kuin mahdollista selän
paineen lievittämiseksi. Pidä taukoja pidempien automatkojen aikana
tähän tarkoitukseen. Varmista myös, ettet jätä vauvaa liian pitkäksi
aikaa turvaistuimeen, vaikka ette olisi ajoneuvossa.

MITÄ TEHDÄ ONNETTOMUUDEN JÄLKEEN

VAROITUS Onnettomuus voi aiheuttaa turvaistuimeen vaurioita, jotka
eivät ole suoraan näkyvissä. Vaihda istuin välittömästi onnettomuuden
jälkeen. Epäselvissä tapauksissa ota yhteys jälleenmyyjään tai
valmistajaan.
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OSAT

Vauvan pituus Vauvan paino

40-87 cm ≤13 kg

Vauvan pituus Vauvan paino

40-105 cm ≤19,5 kg

Jalusta vauvanistuimella

Jalusta taaperon turvaistuimella

1. Kiertopainike
2. ISOFIX-säätöpainike
3. ISOFIX-liitäntävarret
4. Lasten turvalaitteen vapautushihna
5. Väärinkäyttöpainike
6. Tukijalka
7. Tukijalan säätöpainike

1 2 
3
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TÄRKEÄÄ ASENNUKSEN YHTEYDESSÄ

VAROITUS Turvaistuin ja alusta on aina kiinnitettävä oikein ajoneuvoon,
vaikka sitä ei käytettäisikään. Hätäjarrutuksen tai onnettomuuden
sattuessa kiinnittämättömällä turvaistuimella voi loukkaantua muita
matkustajia tai itseäsi.

Tämä on i-Size-parannettu lasten turvajärjestelmä. Se on hyväksytty
säännös nro 129 mukaisesti käytettäväksi i-Size-yhteensopivissa
ajoneuvojen istuinpaikoissa, jotka ajoneuvon valmistaja on ilmoittanut
ajoneuvon käyttöohjeessa. Tarkista aina ennen i-Size-lasten turvaistuimen
ostamista, voidaanko istuin asentaa asianmukaisesti ajoneuvoosi.

VAROITUS Älä koskaan käytä turvaistuinta ajoneuvon istuimella, jossa on
aktivoitu etuturvatyyny. Tämä ei koske niin sanottuja sivuturvatyynyjä.
Suuritilavuuksinen etuturvatyyny laajenee räjähdysmäisesti ja voi
aiheuttaa lapsellesi vakavia vammoja tai jopa kuoleman.

Oikea asento ajoneuvossa

AIRBAG



FI

29

HOITO JA YLLÄPITO
Pyyhi puhtaaksi kostealla liinalla.
Älä käytä hankaavia puhdistusaineita tai voimakkaita kemikaaleja tai
hankaavia pesusieniä.

ASENNUS JALUSTAN KANSSA
1. Kiinnitä ISOFIX-ohjaimet ajoneuvon ISOFIX-kiinnityspisteisiin (katso
ajoneuvon käyttöohjeet). ISOFIX-ohjaimet voivat suojata ajoneuvon
istuimen pintaa repeämiseltä. Ne voivat myös ohjataISOFIX-liittimiä.
2. Taita tukijalka irti säilytyslokerosta.
3. Pidennä ISOFIX-liittimiä painamalla ISOFIX-säätöpainiketta ja vetämällä
samalla liittimestä.

1 2 3

4. Paina ISOFIX-säätöpainiketta ISOFIX-liittimien säätämiseksi. Kohdista
ISOFIX-liittimet ISOFIX-ohjaimiin ja napsauta molemmat ISOFIX-liittimet
ISOFIX-kiinnityspisteisiin. Varmista, että molemmat ISOFIX-liittimet on
kiinnitetty tukevasti ajoneuvon ISOFIX-kiinnityspisteisiin. Molemmissa
ISOFIX-liittimissä kuuluu kaksi äänekästä naksahdusta ja merkkivalojen
värin pitäisi olla täysin vihreä. Tarkista, että alusta on asennettu tukevasti
vetämällä molemmista ISOFIX-liittimistä.
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5. Kun olet asettanut alustan ajoneuvon istuimelle, ojenna tukijalka
lattiaan asti. Kun tukijalka on asennettu oikein, tukijalan merkkivalo
näyttää vihreää. Punainen väri näkyy, jos tukijalka on asennettu väärin.
Tukijalassa on useita asentoja. Kun tukijalan ilmaisin näyttää punaista,
tämä tarkoittaa, että tukijalka on väärässä asennossa. Varmista, että
tukijalka on täysin kosketuksissa ajoneuvon lattiaan. Paina tukijalan
säätöpainiketta ja lyhennä sitten tukijalkaa ylöspäin.
6. Täysin koottu pohja on esitetty kuvassa 6. ISOFIX-liittimet on
kiinnitettävä ja lukittava ISOFIX-kiinnityspisteisiin. Tukijalka on
asennettava oikein niin, että vihreä merkkivalo syttyy.

HUOM! Varmista aina, että tukijalka on suorassa kosketuksessa lattiaan ja
lukitusasennossa myös silloin, kun lapsi ei ole siinä.

4 5 6
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Pohjan irrottaminen

7. Jos haluat irrottaa alustan ajoneuvon istuimesta, paina ensin toissijaisia
lukituspainikkeita ja paina sitten ISOFIX-liittimissä olevia ISOFIX-
vapautuspainikkeita ennen alustan irrottamista ajoneuvon istuimesta.
8. Kuljetusta varten paina ISOFIX-säätöpainiketta ja siirrä ISOFIX-liittimet
takaisin säilytysasentoon.

87
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WICHTIG! SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND ZUM SPÄTEREN
NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.

WARNUNG

WARNUNG NICHT verändern oder Änderungen an dieser verbesserten
Kindersicherung vornehmen und sie nicht zusammen mit
Komponenten anderer Hersteller verwenden.
WARNUNG DIESE verbesserte Kindersicherung nicht verwenden, wenn
sie beschädigte oder fehlende Teile aufweist.

WARNUNG Stellen Sie sicher, dass die verbesserte Kindersicherung so
installiert ist, dass keine Teile bewegliche Sitze behindern oder die
Bedienung der Fahrzeugtüren beeinträchtigen.
WARNUNG Verwenden Sie den Kindersitz niemals auf einem
Fahrzeugsitz mit aktiviertem Frontairbag. Dies gilt nicht für sogenannte
Seitenairbags. Der großvolumige Frontairbag entfaltet sich mit großer
Kraft und kann Ihr Kind schwer verletzen oder töten.
WARNUNG Die Basis muss immer korrekt im Fahrzeug gesichert sein,
auch wenn sie nicht verwendet wird. Bei einer Notbremsung oder einem
Unfall kann eine nicht gesicherte Basis (mit Kindersitz) andere Insassen
oder Sie selbst verletzen.
WARNUNG Halten Sie ein Baby niemals auf Ihrem Schoß im Fahrzeug.
Die bei einem Aufprall wirkenden Kräfte sind für niemanden zu groß, um
das Baby festzuhalten. Sichern Sie sich und das Kind niemals nur mit
einem einzigen Fahrzeuggurt.

SICHERHEIT IM FAHRZEUG

HINWEIS! Die Beemoo Revolve i-Size ISOFIX-Basis ist nur mit dem
Beemoo Revolve i-Size Babysitz und dem Beemoo i-Size Kleinkindsitz
kompatibel (separat erhältlich).

SICHERHEIT FÜR DAS KIND

WARNUNG Lassen Sie das Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt im Fahrzeug.
WARNUNG Die Kunststoffteile des Kindersitzes können sich in der Sonne
erhitzen. Ihr Kind kann dadurch Verbrennungen erleiden.
WARNUNG Stellen Sie eine rückwärtsgerichtete verbesserte
Kindersicherung nicht auf einen Vordersitz mit aktiviertem Frontairbag.
Es kann zu schweren Verletzungen oder zum Tod kommen.
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SCHUTZ DES FAHRZEUGS

Gebrauchsspuren und/oder Verfärbungen können bei einigen
Fahrzeugsitzen aus empfindlichen Materialien (z. B. Velours, Leder
usw.) auftreten, wenn Kindersitze verwendet werden. Dies können
Sie vermeiden, indem Sie z. B. eine Decke oder ein Handtuch unter
den Kindersitz legen.

HINWEIS! Schützen Sie Ihr Kind und den Kindersitz vor starker
Sonneneinstrahlung (z. B. durch das Auflegen eines leichten Tuchs
auf den Sitz oder durch das Anbringen von Sonnenschutz an den
Fahrzeugfenstern).
HINWEIS! Nehmen Sie Ihr Kind so oft wie möglich aus dem
Kindersitz, um den Druck auf die Wirbelsäule zu verringern. Machen
Sie auf längeren Fahrten Pausen zu diesem Zweck. Stellen Sie
außerdem sicher, dass Sie Ihr Kind auch außerhalb des Fahrzeugs
nicht zu lange im Kindersitz lassen.

WAS NACH EINEM UNFALL ZU TUN IST

WARNUNG Ein Unfall kann Schäden an der Basis und dem Kindersitz
verursachen, die nicht sofort sichtbar sind. Tauschen Sie den Sitz nach
einem Unfall sofort aus. Bei Unsicherheit wenden Sie sich an den
Händler oder Hersteller.
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OSAT

Körpergröße des Babys Gewicht des Babys

40-87 cm ≤13 kg

Körpergröße des Babys Gewicht des Babys

40-105 cm ≤19,5 kg

Basis mit Babysitz

Basis mit Kleinkindsitz

1. Drehknopf
2. ISOFIX-Einstellknopf
3. ISOFIX-Verbindungsarme
4. Gurt zum Lösen der Kindersicherung
5. Fehlgebrauch-Knopf
6. Stützbein
7. Stützbein-Einstellknopf

1 2 
3
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WICHTIG BEI DER INSTALLATION

WARNUNG Die Basis muss immer korrekt im Fahrzeug befestigt werden,
auch wenn sie nicht benutzt wird. Im Falle einer Notbremsung oder eines
Unfalls kann ein ungesicherter Kindersitz andere Fahrgäste oder Sie
selbst verletzen.

Dies ist ein erweitertes i-Size-Kinderrückhaltesystem. Es ist nach der
Regelung Nr. 129 für die Verwendung in i-Size-kompatiblen
Fahrzeugsitzen zugelassen, wie vom Fahrzeughersteller in der
Bedienungsanleitung des Fahrzeugs angegeben. Vergewissern Sie sich
vor dem Kauf der i-Size-Babyschale, ob der Sitz ordnungsgemäß in Ihrem
Fahrzeug installiert werden kann.

WARNUNG Verwenden Sie den Kindersitz niemals auf einem
Fahrzeugsitz mit aktiviertem Frontairbag. Dies gilt nicht für sogenannte
Seitenairbags. Der großvolumige Front-Airbag dehnt sich explosionsartig
aus und kann Ihr Kind schwer verletzen oder sogar töten.

Richtige Position im Fahrzeug

AIRBAG



DE

35

PFLEGE UND WARTUNG
Mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen.
Verwenden Sie keine Scheuermittel, scharfe Chemikalien oder
scheuernde Schwammbürsten.

MONTERUNG DER BASIS
1. Befestigen Sie die ISOFIX-Führungen an den ISOFIX-
Verankerungspunkten des Fahrzeugs (siehe Bedienungsanleitung des
Fahrzeugs). Die ISOFIX-Führungen können die Oberfläche des
Fahrzeugsitzes vor Rissen schützen. Sie können auch die ISOFIX-
Konnektoren führen.
2. Klappen Sie das Stützbein aus dem Staufach aus.
3. Ziehen Sie die ISOFIX-Verbindungsstücke heraus, indem Sie auf die
ISOFIX-Einstelltaste drücken und gleichzeitig am Verbindungsstück ziehen.

1 2 3

4. Drücken Sie die ISOFIX-Einstelltaste, um die ISOFIX-Verbinder
einzustellen. Richten Sie die ISOFIX-Verbinder an den ISOFIX-Führungen
aus und klicken Sie dann beide ISOFIX-Verbinder in die ISOFIX-
Verankerungspunkte ein. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass beide ISOFIX-
Verbinder sicher an den ISOFIX-Verankerungspunkten des Fahrzeugs
befestigt sind. Es sollten zwei hörbare Klickgeräusche zu hören sein und
die Farben der Anzeigen an beiden ISOFIX-Verbindern sollten vollständig
grün sein. Prüfen Sie, ob die Basis sicher installiert ist, indem Sie an
beiden ISOFIX-Verbindern ziehen.
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5. Nachdem Sie die Basis auf dem Fahrzeugsitz platziert haben, fahren Sie
das Stützbein bis zum Boden aus. Wenn der Stützfuß korrekt installiert ist,
zeigt die Stützfußanzeige grün an. Bei falscher Installation wird rot
angezeigt. Der Stützfuß hat mehrere Positionen. Wenn die
Stützbeinanzeige rot leuchtet, bedeutet dies, dass sich das Stützbein in
der falschen Position befindet. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Stützfuß in
vollem Kontakt mit der Bodenwanne des Fahrzeugs steht. Drücken Sie
den Einstellknopf für den Stützfuß und verkürzen Sie den Stützfuß nach
oben.
6. Die vollständig montierte Basis ist in Abbildung 6 dargestellt. Die
ISOFIX-Verbinder müssen an den ISOFIX-Verankerungspunkten
angebracht und verriegelt werden. Der Stützfuß muss mit dem grünen
Indikator korrekt installiert werden.

HINWEIS! Vergewissern Sie sich immer, dass der Stützfuß direkten
Kontakt mit dem Boden hat und verriegelt ist, auch wenn sich das Kind
nicht darin befindet.

4 5 6
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Abnehmen der Basis

7. Um die Basis vom Fahrzeugsitz abzunehmen, drücken Sie zuerst die
sekundären Verriegelungstasten und dann die ISOFIX-Entriegelungstasten
an den ISOFIX-Verbindern, bevor Sie die Basis vom Fahrzeugsitz
abnehmen.
8. Drücken Sie für den Transport auf die ISOFIX-Einstelltaste und bringen
Sie die ISOFIX-Verbinder wieder in die Aufbewahrungsposition.
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